St. Mary-Woods (20-5, 14-1) -vs- Indiana Southeast (11-12, 7-8)
02/13/24 at Activities Bulding

Date: 02/13/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dZ;iZ;Pﬂs St. Mary-Woods 42 37 79

Site: Activities Bulding Indiana Southeast 26 52 78

St. Mary-Woods 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Cobie Barnes * 39 13-26 3-9 6-7 1-5 6 2 3 1 1 1 35

55 Greg Jenkins i 39 4-9 3-5 2-2 1-4 5 3 4 5 2 2 13

14  Chaz Birchfield * 27 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 10

23  Shon Tupuola e 35 4-4 0-0 1-1 3-7 10 1 0 0 1 0 9

02 Greg Johnson * 28 2-6 1-4 3-4 0-3 3 4 1 1 1 0 8

00 DaMeriz Merriweather 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 2 2

25 Tarik Dixon 9 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

32 Jesse Burdick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 29-61 7-21 14-16 10-26 36 12 11 13 5 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 5-14 35.71 % 9-10 90.00 %

Second Half 15-32 46.88 % 2-7 28.57 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 29-61 47.5% 7-21 33.3% 14-16 87.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) Greg

Johnson Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 21 1st-04:56

Indiana Southeast 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Jocobi Hendricks * 38 6-24 2-8 8-9 0-3 3 1 7 1 1 4 22

05 J.J. Reed o 35 8-13 0-1 3-3 3-4 7 1 3 3 1 1 19

10  Xavier Price * 34 6-11 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 16

25 Ethan Haddaway i 27 7-8 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 1 1 1 0 14

23  Caleb Brown * 28 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

02 Armani Carr 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 1 2

35 Jaden Johnson 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 2 2

42  Richard Lang 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Nolan Davenport 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

24  Brady Schuler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-67 5-18 13-14 10-23 33 16 14 8 3 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-38 31.58 % 0-7 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 18-29 62.07 % 5-11 45.45 % 11-11 100.00 %

Total 30-67 44.8 % 5-18 27.8% 13-14 929 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:22

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 4

Fast Break Points: 2



St. Mary-Woods 42

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cobie Barnes 19 5-9 2-5 3-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 1 15
55 Greg Jenkins 19 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 2 2 1 8
14  Chaz Birchfield 16 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
23 Shon Tupuola 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Greg Johnson 13 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 7
0 DaMeriz Merriweather 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
25  Tarik Dixon 7 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32  Jesse Burdick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 14-29 5-14 9-10 3-18 21 4 7 5 4 3 42
48.3 % 35.7 % 90.0 %
Indiana Southeast 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jocobi Hendricks 18 1-12 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 4 1 1 1 3
5 J.J. Reed 15 4-7 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 0 9
10  Xavier Price 15 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
25 Ethan Haddaway 14 6-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 12
23  Caleb Brown 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Armani Carr 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
35 Jaden Johnson 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
42  Richard Lang 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Nolan Davenport 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
24  Brady Schuler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 12-38 0-7 2-3 8-13 21 8 5 6 2 4 26
31.6 % 0.0% 66.7 %



St. Mary-Woods 37

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cobie Barnes 20 8-17 1-4 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 20
55  Greg Jenkins 20 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 3 0 1 5
14  Chaz Birchfield 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Shon Tupuola 20 2-2 0-0 il=1L 2-5 7 0 0 0 1 0 5
2 Greg Johnson 15 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
0 DaMeriz Merriweather 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
25  Tarik Dixon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
32  Jesse Burdick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-32 2-7 5-6 7-8 15 8 4 8 1 2 37
46.9 % 28.6 % 83.3 %
Indiana Southeast 52
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jocobi Hendricks 20 5-12 2-5 7-7 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 3 19
5 J.J. Reed 20 4-6 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 3 2 0 1 10
10  Xavier Price 19 5-5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 14
25 Ethan Haddaway 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 2
23  Caleb Brown 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Armani Carr 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
35 Jaden Johnson 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
42  Richard Lang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Nolan Davenport 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Brady Schuler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 18-29 5-11 11-11 2-10 12 8 9 2 1 4 52

62.1 % 45.5 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary-Woods Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Southeast
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,GREG 19:35 2-0 V2
19:12 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
19:09 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE 18:50
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:29 MISS LAYUP by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
BLOCK by JOHNSON,GREG 18:29
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,GREG 18:29
FOUL by JOHNSON,GREG 18:29
18:29 MISS FT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:29 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

18:22 2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

17:58 FOUL by REED,J]
GOOD FT by JENKINS,GREG 17:58 3-5 H2
GOOD FT by JENKINS,GREG 17:58 4-5 H1
17:36 MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG 17:25 7-5 V2
ASSIST by JENKINS,GREG --

17:12 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,COBIE --
17:05 FOUL by SCHULER,BRADY
GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE 17:05 8-5 V3
MISS FT by BARNES,COBIE 17:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
17:05 SUB IN by CARR,ARMANI
17:05 SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER
16:45 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG --
TURNOVER by JENKINS,GREG 16:41
16:16 MISS JUMPER by REED,J]

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,COBIE o=
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE 16:11 11-5 V6
ASSIST by JENKINS,GREG o=
15:52 MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,COBIE o=
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,GREG 15:45 14-5 V9
ASSIST by BARNES,COBIE o=

15:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

15:40 SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER

15:40 SUB OUT by CARR,ARMANI

15:15 14-7 V7 GOOD JUMPER by REED,J](in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

14:54 MISS JUMPER by REED,J]
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER
14:12 14-9 V5 GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,]J
13:43 MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GREG --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,GREG 13:27 17-9 V8



ASSIST by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG

REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)

SUB IN by DIXON,TARIK

SUB IN by BURDICK,JESSE
SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
SUB OUT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG
MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
GOOD DUNK by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,COBIE
TURNOVER by BURDICK,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by BURDICK,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG
TURNOVER by JENKINS,GREG

BLOCK by JENKINS,GREG
REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,TARIK

REBOUND DEF by BURDICK,JESSE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,GREG

SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON

SUB IN by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
SUB OUT by JENKINS,GREG

SUB OUT by BURDICK,JESSE

SUB OUT by BARNES,COBIE

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,TARIK

19-9

21-9

23-9

V10

V12

V 14

MISS LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

TURNOVER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADEN

SUB IN by CARR,ARMANI

SUB IN by LANG,RICHARD

SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
SUB OUT by REED,JJ

SUB OUT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
FOUL by CARR,ARMANI

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ARMANI
TURNOVER by PRICE,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,XAVIER

STEAL by CARR,ARMANI
MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

REBOUND DEF by LANG,RICHARD
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER

STEAL by JOHNSON,JADEN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by LANG,RICHARD
MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NOLAN
SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,NOLAN



REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,TARIK

REBOUND OFF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

GOOD TIPIN by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ(in the paint)

SUB IN by JENKINS,GREG
SUB OUT by DIXON,TARIK

SUB IN by BARNES,COBIE
SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

GOOD DUNK by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,GREG

STEAL by BARNES,COBIE

GOOD FT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
GOOD FT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

FOUL by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE
GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GREG

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GREG

SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
SUB IN by BURDICK,JESSE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG

SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON

FOUL by BARNES,COBIE

GOOD LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,COBIE

STEAL by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

25-9

25-11

27-11

28-11
29-11

29-13

30-13
31-13

31-15
34-15

35-15
36-15

36-17

36-19
38-19

V16

V 14

V16

V17
V18

V16

V17
V18

V16
V19

V 20
V21

V19

V17
V19

MISS LAYUP by CARR,ARMANI

MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADEN

SUB IN by REED,J]

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN

GOOD DUNK by REED,JJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
FOUL by CARR,ARMANI

SUB IN by BROWN,CALEB
SUB OUT by CARR,ARMANI

TURNOVER by REED,]]

FOUL by DAVENPORT,NOLAN

SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER
SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
SUB OUT by LANG,RICHARD
SUB OUT by REED,JJ

FOUL by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVENPORT,NOLAN
FOUL by DAVENPORT,NOLAN

SUB IN by REED,J]

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NOLAN

MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

FOUL by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by REED,J]

MISS LAYUP by REED,J]

REBOUND OFF by REED,J]

GOOD LAYUP by REED,JI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PRICE,XAVIER



MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 03:31
03:31 BLOCK by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
= REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER
03:23 38-21 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON 03:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,GREG 03:09
SUB OUT by BURDICK,JESSE 03:09
SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 03:09
03:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADEN
03:09 SUB IN by CARR,ARMANI
03:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB
03:09 SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE 03:01 40-21 V19
02:45 MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ --
TURNOVER by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 02:32
02:31 STEAL by JOHNSON,JADEN

02:30 40-23 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by REED,J](in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

FOUL by JOHNSON,GREG 02:30
02:30 40-24 V 16 GOOD FT by REED,JJ
SUB IN by DIXON, TARIK 02:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG 02:30
02:30 SUB IN by LANG,RICHARD
02:30 SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER
02:30 SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NOLAN
02:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN
02:30 SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
02:30 SUB OUT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,TARIK(in the paint) 02:17 42-24 V18
01:55 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER
BLOCK by JENKINS,GREG 01:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:55 SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
01:55 SUB OUT by LANG,RICHARD
01:49 MISS JUMPER by CARR,ARMANI
BLOCK by BARNES,COBIE 01:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:49 SUB IN by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
01:49 SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NOLAN
01:44 MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ o
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,TARIK 01:39
01:39 BLOCK by REED,J]
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,ARMANI
01:35 TURNOVER by CARR,ARMANI
01:35 SUB IN by BROWN,CALEB
01:35 SUB OUT by CARR,ARMANI
TURNOVER by BARNES,COBIE 01:17
01:17 STEAL by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
01:14 42-26 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI(in the paint)
SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 01:11
SUB OUT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 01:11
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,TARIK 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
00:40 TURNOVER by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
STEAL by JENKINS,GREG 00:40
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG 00:15
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,COBIE --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,GREG 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary-Woods Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Southeast
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE 19:47
== REBOUND DEF by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
19:19 MISS JUMPER by REED, 1]
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,COBIE ==
TURNOVER by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 19:05
19:04 STEAL by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
18:50 MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
18:48 FOUL by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by REED, 1]
FOUL by JOHNSON,GREG 18:10
18:07 42-29 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
o= ASSIST by REED,J]

MISS JUMPER by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ 17:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
17:43 MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE 17:34 45-29 V16
ASSIST by JENKINS,GREG --
FOUL by JOHNSON,GREG 17:15
SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 17:15
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG 17:15
17:05 45-31 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JENKINS,GREG 16:57
16:56 STEAL by REED,J]
16:55 TURNOVER by REED,JJ
STEAL by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 16:54
TURNOVER by JENKINS,GREG 16:33
16:32 STEAL by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

16:29 45-33 V 12 GOOD DUNK by REED,J](fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE 16:03
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,GREG o=
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG 16:00
REBOUND OFF by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ o=
GOOD LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ(in the paint) 15:57 47-33 V 14
15:44 47-35 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE 15:19

REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ --
GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ(in the paint)  15:16 49-35 V 14
14:54 49-38 V11 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CALEB
-- ASSIST by REED,J]
GOOD JUMPER by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ(in the paint) 14:22 51-38 V13
ASSIST by BARNES,COBIE --
14:06 51-40 V11 GOOD LAYUP by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI(in the paint)

FOUL by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 14:06
14:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:05 51-41 V10 GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,GREG 14:05
SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ 14:05
13:52 SUB IN by CARR,ARMANI
13:52 SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint) 13:48 53-41 V12
13:26 MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GREG o=
13:18 FOUL by CARR,ARMANI
MISS FT by JOHNSON,GREG 13:18



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GREG

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE

FOUL by JENKINS,GREG

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG

FOUL by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

SUB IN by DIXON,TARIK
SUB OUT by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ
TURNOVER by DIXON,TARIK

FOUL by BARNES,COBIE

SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
SUB OUT by DIXON,TARIK
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GREG

MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by DIXON,TARIK
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,GREG
ASSIST by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
FOUL by JENKINS,GREG

TURNOVER by DIXON,TARIK
SUB IN by JOHNSON,GREG
SUB OUT by DIXON,TARIK
FOUL by JENKINS,GREG

54-41
54-43
56-43

56-44

56-45

56-47

56-48
56-49

56-50
56-51

58-51
58-53

58-55

58-57

60-57

63-57

63-58
63-59

63-60
63-61

V13
Vi1
V13

V12

Vi1

V9

V8
V7

V6
V5

V7
V5

V3

V1

V3

V6

V5
V4

V3
V2

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,XAVIER

GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

REBOUND DEF by REED,]J
GOOD LAYUP by REED,JI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

GOOD FT by PRICE,XAVIER
GOOD FT by PRICE,XAVIER

STEAL by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

GOOD FT by REED, 1]
GOOD FT by REED, 1]

MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,ARMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by CARR,ARMANI
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

BLOCK by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by CARR,ARMANI
GOOD LAYUP by REED,JI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARR,ARMANI

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADEN
SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
FOUL by CARR,ARMANI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARR,ARMANI

GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
SUB IN by BROWN,CALEB

SUB OUT by CARR,ARMANI

GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI
GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI



GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE
GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,GREG
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE
REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,COBIE
REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,GREG

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GREG
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE

TURNOVER by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

STEAL by JENKINS,GREG

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JENKINS,GREG

BLOCK by TUPUOLA,SHON

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG

SUB IN by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

MISS LAYUP by BIRCHFIELD,CHAZ

REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,COBIE

64-61
65-61
65-63

65-66

67-66

69-66
69-69

69-71

71-71

72-71

72-73

74-73
74-75

76-75
76-78

78-78

V3
V4
V2

H1

V1

V3

H2

V1

H1

V1
H1

V1
H2

FOUL by BROWN,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

FOUL by PRICE,XAVIER
SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
FOUL by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER

SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

TURNOVER by REED,]]

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER
ASSIST by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

REBOUND OFF by REED,JJ
MISS JUMPER by HENDRICKS,JOCOBI

REBOUND DEF by REED,JJ
GOOD JUMPER by REED,JJ
ASSIST by PRICE,XAVIER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by PRICE,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADEN
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,JADEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,XAVIER
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER
ASSIST by REED,JJ



GOOD FT by BARNES,COBIE

REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03

00:01

79-78

V1

FOUL by JOHNSON,JADEN

SUB IN by LANG,RICHARD
SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by REED,]]



